














FIGURE 11-5 - MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD

*NOTE

f/

¢!

1 ___ N-3048-01 __MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 1

2 __ N-3260-00 —___ PROGRAMMED INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 1
EPROM SET, (SPEC. 1000)

N-3572-00 —____ PROGRAMMED INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, 1

EPROM SET, (SPEC. 1001)

3 ___ A-4953-01 ______ INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, RAM HM624P-15 2
(U-46, U-47) ,

4 ___ A-4401-01 —__ INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, 8255A (U-23, U-24, U-40) —— 3

5 __ A-4217-01 _____ INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, 8279A (U-39) 1

6 __ A-5137-01 —____ INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, 80186 (U-50) 1

7 ___ A-4335-01 _____ SHUNT (N-37, N-39, N-40, N-42, N-44, N-47, 12
N-49, N-52, N-53, N-57, N-60, N-64)

8 ___ A-5095-01 —— NICAD BATTERY 1

9 ___ A-4335-01 __SHUNT(N-1, N-2, OR N-3) *NOTE AS REQUIRED

*NOTE 8 HOSE CONSOLES USE N-1,

1 12 HOSE CONSOLES USE N-2,

[ 16 HOSE CONSOLES REQUIRE NO JUMPERS ON N-1 OR N-2.

[ SPEC. 1000 CONSOLES REQUIRE SHUNT ON N-3 WHEN
SPEC. 1001 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY WITH 1.13

OR HIGHER SOFTWARE IS USED.
11-11




FIGURE 11-6 INTERCONNECTION BOX AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES

1 _ N-3191-01 — INTERCONNECTION BOX ASSEMBLY

2 - N-3183-01 BOX WITH COVER
3 — N-3303-01 CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
4 _ N-3315-01 DATA CABLE LINK
5 —~ N-3316-01 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
6 — A-4483-01 GROUND SCREW
7 — A-3933-02 SCREW, 8-32 x 3/8
8 — A-2285-01 POP RIVETS
9 A-1604-01 COVER SCREWS, 10-32 x 1/2
10 — A-5145-01 SCREWLOCK KIT (REMALE)

—E DD e e e e

11-12



FIGURE 11-7 PRINTER AND INTERFACE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 8, EXTERNAL CABLE ASSEMBLIES

11-13~



Ve C \\er

'ROPRIZTARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE PN I I HOPTRT OF BEIGKT SN G0 WL WAL SUBACT TC
e OK M MAT WOV B, KTORUSUREL WINOUY OO Corm,

SEE NOTE 4
HEATSHRINK PVC MUST EXTEND OVER

ALPHA | FIT-22:-1/2" HEATSHRINK TUBING
— 1

CABLE MUST BE UL STYLE 2789
OR EQUIVALENT, FOIL/BRAID SHIELD
32 CONDUCTOR MINIUM.
LENGTH: 48" (MIN.)

-
! | L1 |
INSTRUCTIONS:
EACH CABLE MUST HAVE TYPED
IDENTIFICATION LABEL AS FOLLOWS:
36 NNECTOR: BENNETT PUMP CO.
} PLUG |  SHELL | N-7733-01
AMP_ | 2-175677-5 | 175753-5 1 37 SUB-D CONNECTOR:
3M [107136—6000EE |10336-3200—000 | RECEPTACLE | SHELL FERRULE ®
AMP—l' 7454971 | 7479491 | 1-747573-0
NOTES: 3M__|'8337-7000 | 3357-9237] 509
1. SHIELD BRAID MUST HAVE CLEARFLO PVC

RELIABLE CONTACT WITH METAL SHELL

2. CABLE MUST BE FULLY COVERED BY HEATSHRINK,
. SCSéERM'NAT:"‘;NIS UB-D APPLIED OVER SCSI2 STRAIN RELIEF
- AND INSIDE SUB~D STRAIN RELIEF.

PIN 19 N 1 us LIE SCREW _LOCK_ KIT:
1 20 3. STRAIN_RELIEF MUST BE SUFFICIENT AT AMP | 205817-3 :
n 2 BOTH ENDS 70 PASS U.L. PULL TEST. TR T
2 3 @ 4. 3M WIRE ASSEMBLY ONLY
3 z ADD 1 1/4" OF CLEAR FLO PVC UNREINFORCED
2 23 TUBING TO JACKET TO PROVIDE PROPER
2 H STRAIN RELIEF.

5 24

24 6

13 25

25 7

7 26

26 8

8 27

27 s SCSU T
9 28 CAP SHELL
28 10

SERES H
HHHHHAH
REREL

15 34
3z 1€
® 16 - 3; e
N/C 35 17 v/
u,écnj_: 36 N/C
n/C36 L 18 N/C
W/C 8 I 37 n/c
I

sizh

CENRET
Wi Vg, 43444

0BG, (KOG, RLTASE K2 15545




N =

oINS W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19
20
21

22

FIGURE 11-7 PRINTER AND INTERFACE ASSEMBLY

AND

FIGURE 11-8 EXTERNAL CABLE ASSEMBLIES

N-3435-01 __ PRINTER AND INTERFACE KIT (FOR CONNECTING 1
ONE CONSOLE TO ONE EATON PRINTER)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 THROUGH 6 AND 8 THROUGH 17)

N-3538-01 _ MULTIPLEXER INTERFACE CABLE ASSEMBLY (FOR ________ 1
CONNECTING TWO CONSOLES TO ONE EATON PRINTER
(INCLUDES ITEMS 1 AND 6 THROUGH 17)

N-3538-02 — SERIAL EXTENSION INTERFACE CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
(FOR CONNECTING ONE CONSOLE TO ANOTHER
PRINTER) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 6 THROUGH 17)

N-3538-03 — PRINTER CIRCUIT BOARD AND SERIAL EXTENSION ____ 1
INTERFACE CABLE ASSEMBLY (FOR CONNECTING ONE
CONSOLE TO CUSTOMER SUPPLIED EATON PRINTER)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 THROUGH 17)

N-3539-01 _ *EXTENSION CABLE ASSEMBLY (10 FT.) 1

N-3539-02 (25 FT.) —J

(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 14 THROUGH 16)
___N-3377-01 *MULTIPLEXER CABLE* 1
—_N-3376-01 *SERIAL EXTENSION CABLE (10 FT.) 1

N-3376-02 ] (25 FT.) 1
_ N-3417-01___ PRINTER AND CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
—_N-1496-02 PRINTER ONLY . 1
—_N-4652-01 CABLE AND PRINTER CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBL 1
—_ N-3437-01_____ SERIAL INTERFACE BOARD (FOR CONSOLE) 1
T A-4335-01____ TANDEM SHUNT (NOT SHOWN) 1
—_ N-3375-01 — RIBBON CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
—_ A-5198-01____ CARD GUIDE 1
—_ A-5210-01____ SCREW, #2-3/16 2
 A-3217-01____ CABLE TIE 2
 A-5143-01____ SCREW LOCK KIT 1
T N-3440-01____ INSTALLATION MANUAL 1
T A-4238-01___ CABLE TIE (4 REQUIRED FOR EXTENSION CABLE ASSM.). 2
—_ A-1801-01____ SCREW, 8-32 x 1/2 2
— A-2190-04 ____ NUT-KAPS, 8-32 2
—_N-3434-01 CUSTOM MESSAGE OVERLAY, SPEC. 1000 1

N-3434-02 J SPEC. 1001 —J
___N-3246-01_**DATA CABLE (25 FT.) 1

N-3246-02 (50 FT.) ]

N-3246-03J (100 FT.) ] |
____A-5192-01_ A.C. POWER SUPPLY CABLE 1
— N-3378-01_ CASH DRAWER CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
~ N-3244-01_ E.O.F. CABLE ASSEMBLY (25 FT.) 1

N-3244-02 (50 FT») ]

N-3244-03 (100 FT.)

___A-2101-01_ SCREW, 8-32 x 1/4 GROUND SCRELW 4

DO NOT EXCEED 50 FEET OF CABLE BETWEEN CONSOLES AND PRINTER WHEN

USING EXTENSION CABLES, MULTIPLEXER CABLES, OR SERIAL EXTENSION

CABLES (USE MINIMUM NUMBER OR CABLES TO REDUCE NUMBER OF CONNECTIONS.

*xD0O NOT EXCEED 250 FEET OF DATA CABLE (USE MINIMUM NUMBER OF CABLES
TO REDUCE NUMBER OF CONNECTIONS).

11-14





